SB0324/880911/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 324

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 13, strike "and"; and in the same line, after "enforcement" insert ", and sewage overflow".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6, in line 30, strike "AND".

On page 7, in line 2, after "ARTICLE" insert "; AND

(8) A LIST OF EACH SEWAGE OVERFLOW INCIDENT IN THE STATE, INCLUDING INFORMATION ON:

- (I) THE LOCATION OF THE SEWAGE OVERFLOW;
- (II) THE ENTITY FROM WHICH THE SEWAGE OVERFLOW ORIGINATED; AND
 - (III) WHETHER THE SEWAGE WAS TREATED OR RAW SEWAGE";

in line 20, strike ", THE TOTAL NUMBER OF"; in line 21, strike "INSPECTIONS" and substitute "THE TOTAL NUMBER OF INSPECTIONS"; in line 24, strike "CITATIONS" and substitute "THE TOTAL NUMBER OF CITATIONS"; and in line 25, strike "VIOLATIONS" and substitute "THE TOTAL NUMBER OF VIOLATIONS".